Blood Donors of America Be a Life Saver: Be a Blood Donor

501 (c)(3) EIN 32-0287310



ESTD 2009

President

Dr. Lila Raj Dahal, OH

Immediate Past President

Dr. Nanda Regmi, TX

Executive Vice President

Mr. Bhushan Lal Shrestha, CO

Vice President

Mr. Resham Gharti, TX (Central Region) Mr. Maheshwar Pant, MA (Eastern Region) Mr.Tika Poudel, CO (Mountain Region) Ms.Sharada Shrestha, CA (Pacific Region)

General Secretary

Mr. Sanjay Shrestha, IA

Joint Secretary

Dr. Siroj Pokharel, CA

Treasurer

Mr. Ganga B. Thapa, TX

Joint Treasurer

Mr. Shreeram P. Luitel, CO

Executive Members

Mr. Basu Shrestha, TX

Mr. Krishna Shrestha, FL

Mr. Lila Shrestha, TX

Mr. Madhav Mainali, AL

Mrs. Manju Sangraula, VA

Dr. Sanjeeb Sapkota, GA

Mr. Shiva Kaphle, TX

Meeting Minutes 4th Executive Meeting 2021-2023

Date: Saturday, August 28st, 2021 Time: 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM CST

Minute Prepared By: Mr. Sanjay Shrestha

Meeting Attendance

Present:

Dr. Lila Raj Dahal (President)

Mr. Bhushan Lal Shrestha (Executive Vice President)

Mr. Resham Gharti (Vice President)

Mr. Tika Poudel(Vice President)

Mr. Sharada Shrestha (Vice President)

Mr. Ganga B. Thapa (Treasurer)

Mr. Shreeram P. Luitel (Joint Treasurer)

Dr. Siroj Pokharel (Joint Secretary)

Mr. Lila Shrestha (Executive Member)

Mr. Madhav Mainali (Executive Member)

Mr. Basu Shrestha (Executive Member)

Mr. Krishna Shrestha (Executive Member)

Mr. Shiva Kaphle (Executive Member)

Mr. Satish Gupta (Immediate Past General Secretary)

Mr. Sanjay Shrestha (General Secretary)

Excused Absent:

Dr. Nanda Regmi (Immediate Past President)

Mrs. Manju Sangraula (Executive Member)

Mr. Maheshwar Pant(Vice President)

Dr. Sanjeeb Sapkota (Executive Member)

Meeting Details:

- BDA President Dr. Lila Raj Dahal kicked off the meeting with welcome message and highlighted the agenda for the meeting.
- Executive Member Mr. Krishna Shrestha updated the news of the rescheduling of the ANMA/NASEA convention. The new date for the convention is yet to be confirmed.

INFO@BLOODDONORSOFAMERICA.ORG

BLOODDONORSOFAMERICA.ORG

Page 1 of 2

Blood Donors of America

Be a Life Saver: Be a Blood Donor

501 (c)(3) EIN 32-0287310

- Vice President Mr Resham Gharti (Health & Talk Committee); Vice President Maheshwar Pant (Coordination Committee); Vice President - Tika Poudel and Vice President - Sharada Shrestha all gave quick status updates of their corresponding sub-committees.
- Immediate Past General Secretary Mr. Satish Gupta updated the status of upcoming synchronized blood drive which will be held on Nov 20, 2021
- Treasurer, Mr.Ganga B. Thapa informed the board about the completion of the Ira Acharya Scholarship Fund transfer to Nepal.
- The Executive Committee once again thanks the Fund management committee led by Executive Member Shiva Kaphle including committee members Bhushan Lal Shrestha and Resham Gharti. Special thanks goes to IPP and patron of the fund Dr. Nanda Regmi to coordinate with Janaki Secondary School, Meghauli Chitawan for establishing the scholarship fund amids a grand program in the school.
- The Executive Committee discussed about raising BDA fund by publishing seasonal greetings on the
 occasion of upcoming Nepali festivals Dashan/Tihar/Chhat at nominal cost. The details of the program will
 be decided by BDA publication committee and finance committee.
- Meeting has also discussed to grant access to several member for website content publications.
- President Dr. Lila Raj Dahal adjourned the meeting with a summary and delivered a vote of thanks to participants.